KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

RESOLUTION 12-13-1

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT TO PARTICIPATE IN THE AML/JIA LOSS CONTROL INCENTIVE PROGRAM

- WHEREAS, the Kenai Peninsula Borough ("Borough") and Kenai Peninsula Borough School District ("School District") are joint members of the Alaska Municipal League Joint Insurance Association (hereinafter "AML/JIA"); and
- WHEREAS, the AML/JIA provides comprehensive risk management assistance and workers' compensation, liability and property coverage for the Borough and School District; and
- WHEREAS, the AML/JIA developed the Loss Control Incentive Program to help reduce member losses individually and pool wide; and
- WHEREAS, the AML/JIA will provide all written program materials necessary, and offer assistance to participants; and
- WHEREAS, pool members that participate in the Loss Control Incentive Program and complete the required activities, will have the opportunity to earn a discount on their contribution; and
- WHEREAS, the Borough and School District strive to provide a safe environment for their students, employees, residents, and the visiting public; and
- WHEREAS, the Loss Control Incentive Program will enhance such an environment;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF EDUCATION OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT:

SECTION 1. The Kenai Peninsula Borough School District is authorized to participate in the AML/JIA Loss Control Incentive Program for the 2012-2013 policy year.

SECTION 2. That this resolution takes effect immediately upon its adoption.

ADOPTED BY THE BOARD OF EDUCATION OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT ON THE $10^{\rm TH}$ DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2012.

Liz Downing, School Board Vice-President

ATTEST:

Debbie Tressler, Notary Public

